# 502645131 01/22/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS M. TERENZIO	12/13/2013
CRAIG L. HOPPER	12/12/2013
JASON T. SQUIRE	12/13/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29476616	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 5417158443

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HP83729190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. SALMON
Signature:	/Scott D. Salmon/
	PATENT

502645131 REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0482

Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentX#page1.tif source=AssignmentX#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0483 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment)

PATだがて	VDDI	10.7	TION

Intellectual Property Administrator				I KI EKI A	II I EIOANON
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		RECORD	ID:	8372919	10
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	i				
	ASSIGNMENT (	OF PATENT APPLIC	CATION		
I/We, the undersigned receipt of which is hereby a DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and assigns, the entire right, title a entitled:  PRINTER	ecknowledged, and L.P., a Texas Limite id to its subsidiaries a	ed Partnership having i and affiliates, to assign	our obligation its principal and transfe	ons to HEWLE place of busines r to HPDC, its s	TT-PACKARD ss in Houston, uccessors and
Filing Date: December 1		Application !			
and the invention(s) and improvidivisionals, and renewals of an countries thereto which may be Palent.	nd substitutes for said	erein, and any and all i d application for said P	continuations atent, and a	s, continuations-in iny and all other	Palent of any
I/we additionally authorize h by HPDC, its successors, assig Patent respectively may be grain enjoyed by me/us had this assign	ns, nominees or lega nted, reissued or exte	I representatives, to the ended, as fully and entire	full end of t	he term or terms	for which said
AND I/we hereby covenant executed and will not execute at time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaime rightful oaths and declarations, and legal representatives to obtain the provement of	ny agreement in confinout undue delay, exeins) or improvement(s) es, and I/we agree to at(s), said application are and divisionals, cand generally to do eain and enforce, for its countries provided	ict herewith, and I/we fur cute and deliver all such as aid application and se communicate to HPDC, and said Patent, to testi continuations, C-I-P's, re everything possible to all s or their own benefit, pr	irther covena i papers as n aid Patent, to or to its non fy in any leg- eissue and fi id HPDC, its oper patent p	nt and agree that nay be necessary. HPDC, its successive, all known that proceedings, to oreign application successors, assorotection for said	t I/we will, each or desirable to essors, assigns facts respecting o sign all lawfu ns, to make all ligns, nominees i invention(s) or
AND I/we hereby authorize applications as aforesaid, to iss invention(s) or improvement(s) accordance with the terms of this	ue to HPDC, as assign which may be issue	gnee of the entire right,	title and inte	rest, any and all	Patent for said
I/we further authorize and application for Patent, now ident known to them.	direct the attorneys tified by the Record ID	of record to insert the and title set forth above	filing_date : e, as soon as	and application the same shall h	number of said ave been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal	(5):		
70 - 12	<u></u>		12. 1	3.13	
Inventor's Signature		Da	ate		
Dennis M. Terenzio Inventor's Typed Name		<del></del> _			
A / //					
Mr. Honor			12/12	1/2013	
Inventor's Signature	<del></del>	Da		<i>f</i>	
Craig L. Hopper Inventor's Typed Name		<del></del>			

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

## PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	83729190
	NT OF PATENT APPLICATION	(cont.)
1. 1.		17/0/is
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Jason T. Squire Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 01/22/2014**